
Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

12th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.18.0 3.2 6th/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.46.4 1.7

6th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.16.4 1.6 2nd/8 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 57.0 T.Kurihara 1.30.7 0.1

10th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.8 3.3 2nd/7 Dec.02,25 Kanazawa Standard 57.0 T.Kurihara 1.30.9 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.16.6 1.8 8th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.17.4 2.6

1st/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.31.4 0.0 2nd/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.14.4 0.2

2nd/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.15.2 0.7 7th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.15.9 0.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.47.3 2.6 4th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.16.0 1.3

12th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.17.7 2.9 2nd/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.31.4 0.0

11th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.17.9 2.5 3rd/13 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.15.7 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

3rd/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.15.9 1.2 9th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.17.3 2.6

7th/12 Nov.21,25 Nagoya Standard 55.0 S.Hosokawa 1.39.0 1.7 8th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.7 1.9

5th/11 Nov.11,25 Nagoya Good 55.0 K.Ohata 1.39.3 0.8 13th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.19.0 3.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

13th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.49.5 3.8 7th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.46.9 1.2

5th/10 Dec.10,25 Mizusawa Sloppy 56.0 S.Murakami 1.28.9 1.2 6th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Honda 1.46.3 2.0

1st/11 Nov.25,25 Mizusawa Good 56.0 S.Murakami 1.24.0 -0.3 13th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.48.1 5.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.17.3 2.6 15th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.19.4 4.6

7th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.1 1.9 6th/10 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 T.Suzuki 0.57.2 1.5

14th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 F.Ono 1.48.4 3.4 8th/8 Dec.01,25 Kanazawa Good 55.0 C.Kaneko 1.32.9 2.2

Life

D1200m

11th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.17.9 3.1

11th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Okamura 1.17.7 2.9

11th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.31.3 3.3

Life

D1200m

9th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.17.6 2.8

8th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.16.7 2.5

9th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.16.3 1.2

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12

Reo Yokogawa

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

45 (1,1,8,35)

17 (0,1,2,14)
5 8

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Hongbao(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Fleet Karen(Henny Hughes)

3→3→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→10

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Akihiko Shoji
TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

10 (0,0,0,10)

2 (0,0,0,2)
5 7

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Variation(JPN)

Satono Diamond - La Birkin(Indygo Shiner)

6→6→7→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→7→8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance  Dirt 900m 4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→13

Yamato Ishikawa

Chiaki Hori
TCK 49 (2,1,1,45) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

F4,d.b.

▲51.0kg Minami Sugiyama 9 (0,0,1,8)

Naomitsu Okano 2 (0,0,0,2)

57 (2,2,2,51)

8 14
14 (1,0,0,13)

Lilac Dancer(JPN)

Saturnalia - Blue Illusion(Dubawi)
4 6

56.0kg

G7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1300m

Dino Energy(JPN)

Majestic Warrior - Je Vaincre(Gold Allure)

3→4→3→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 1→1→2→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→8→7→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→9→8→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→5→4→5

Seiki Takano

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

C4,b.

56.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 16 (0,0,0,16)

Chiaki Hori 2 (0,0,0,2)

12 (1,2,0,9)

8 13
2 (0,2,0,0)

Miyunga(JPN)

New Year's Day - Munin(Bernardini)
4 5

56.0kg

G4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Aztlan(JPN)

Mikki Isle - Miss Lago(Encosta De Lago)

7→8→8→7 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→7

Allowance  Dirt 1500m 7→8→10→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Kenji Okamura

Takatoshi Takaiwa
TCK 1 (0,0,1,0) TCK 9 (0,1,0,8)

F4,ch.

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 9 (0,1,0,8)

Kazuma Hashimoto 9 (0,1,0,8)

14 (1,0,2,11)

7 12
1 (0,0,1,0)

Ryuguno Yume(JPN)

Kitasan Mikazuki - Yumeno Hito(South Vigorous)
3 4

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Piena Eos(JPN)

Rey de Oro - Eos(Bago)

11→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 13→13 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Shunto Ono

Tadaaki Sasaki
TCK 7 (0,0,0,7) TCK 43 (0,5,5,33)

M7,g.

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 61 (0,5,6,50)

Norio Watabe 3 (0,0,1,2)

12 (0,0,0,12)

7 11
5 (0,0,0,5)

Siamtora Daiko(JPN)

To the Glory - Scena Bianca(Taiki Shuttle)
3 3

▲51.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Adenium(JPN)

Al Ain - Ortrud(Lohengrin)

4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→11

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Minoru Asakura
TCK 14 (2,1,2,9) TCK 10 (0,3,1,6)

H5,ch.

56.0kg Genki Fujimoto 24 (1,4,1,18)

Hiroyuki Inoue 18 (1,4,1,12)

14 (2,1,2,9)

6 10
13 (1,1,2,9)

S K Eagle(JPN)

California Chrome - Letempsdescerises(Sakura Bakushin O)
2 2

56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Pond Spring(JPN)

Danon Chantilly - Forsythia(Victoire Pisa)

4→3→6→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→3→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 7→6 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→8→10→10

C4,b. Norio Watabe C4,b. Hiroshi Takami10 (0,0,1,9)

TCK 18 (0,0,1,17) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)

△54.0kg Haruhito Nakayama 13 (2,2,1,8)18 (0,0,1,17)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
56.0kg Keita NishiWolf Stand(JPN)

American Patriot - Yama Hototogisu(Sakura President)

Black Red(JPN)

Moanin - Clean Princess(Jungle Pocket)

Race

1

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight10:55 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.3 1.6 - Jan.12,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama - -

13th/14 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.47.7 2.6 5th/9 Dec.15,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 S.Yonekura 1.37.3 1.4

3rd/13 Aug.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.46.0 0.7 3rd/7 Nov.10,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 M.Aoyagi 1.32.7 1.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

2nd/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.44.9 0.2 9th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Takano 1.46.9 1.2

7th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Segawa 1.16.6 1.8 8th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.47.1 2.8

4th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.16.0 2.4 8th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.17.2 1.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Endo 1.46.0 1.3 12th/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.48.1 3.4

9th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Endo 1.45.3 1.4 14th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.18.3 3.5

6th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.15.9 0.8 13th/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.31.7 3.7

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/12 Jul.18,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.44.2 1.5 9th/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Fukuhara 1.47.3 2.6

5th/14 Nov.06,24 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.9 1.5 9th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.47.3 3.0

1st/11 Sep.29,24 TCK Good 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.3 0.0 4th/10 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.47.3 2.0

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.17.7 3.0 10th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.47.2 1.5

14th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.47.3 3.4 7th/9 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.46.6 1.4

4th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Sanrindo 1.46.2 1.2 6th/8 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.45.7 1.6

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

15th/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Endo 1.19.8 5.1 3rd/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.43.9 0.0

14th/14 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Okamura 1.47.7 2.7 14th/14 Jul.18,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.15.6 2.2

12th/12 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Okamura 1.47.6 1.8 10th/14 Jun.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.15.7 1.0

Life

D1600m

10th/15 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.6 2.8

6th/9 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.4 1.2

8th/13 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.15.9 0.8

Life

D1600m

8th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.46.9 1.2

5th/10 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.45.9 1.6

4th/7 Nov.23,25 Kanazawa Good 55.0 K.Uozumi 1.30.9 1.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→6→6→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 4→4→4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→12

Reo Yokogawa

Takashi Kubosugi
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

15 (2,0,2,11)

2 (0,0,0,2)
5 8

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Aitoka Koitoka(JPN)

Declaration of War - Just a Jewel(Just a Way)

9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14

Sho Yoshii

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 44 (3,2,4,35)

44 (3,2,4,35)

31 (2,2,4,23)
5 7

56.0kg

H7,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

God Mode(JPN)

Pyro - Campbell Imon(Bubble Gum Fellow)

8→8→10→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→5→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→14

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→3→4→4

Kenji Okamura

Shigeru Endo
TCK 72 (3,2,5,62) TCK 9 (0,1,1,7)

H5,b.

56.0kg Masashige Honda 15 (0,2,1,12)

Chiaki Hori 5 (0,1,1,3)

72 (3,2,5,62)

8 14
46 (2,1,4,39)

Yaruyan(AUS)

Almanzor - Indah(Dabirsim)
4 6

56.0kg

G8,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Warbucks(JPN)

Belshazzar - Annie(Fantastic Light)

5→4→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→3→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→12→14 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→3

Nobuhiko Sanrindo

Nobuhiro Onodera
TCK 35 (0,0,1,34) TCK 46 (2,1,1,42)

H6,br.

56.0kg Ryota Sugawara 46 (2,1,1,42)

Tomohiro Arai 20 (1,1,0,18)

35 (0,0,1,34)

8 13
15 (0,0,0,15)

Lovely Yoshino(JPN)

Lovely Day - Red Aranda(Deep Impact)
4 5

54.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

All Exceed(JPN)

Pyro - Scenery(Scat Daddy)

1→1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→12→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 7→7→8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→11→12→11

Minami Sugiyama

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 12 (3,2,2,5) TCK 10 (0,0,1,9)

F4,b.

54.0kg Riku Takami 10 (0,0,1,9)

Kazumasa Sakamoto 3 (0,0,0,3)

12 (3,2,2,5)

7 12
4 (1,1,0,2)

Sabuno Luana(JPN)

Spielberg - Sabuno Itto(Black Tide)
3 4

▲53.0kg

H6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

World Fountain(JPN)

To the World - Opera Fountain(Opera House)

13→12 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 11→13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 8→10→9→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 15→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→10→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→13→13→13

Kenta Endo

Shigeru Endo
TCK 15 (0,0,2,13) TCK 18 (0,0,0,18)

F4,ch.

54.0kg Genki Fujimoto 18 (0,0,0,18)

Kazumasa Sakamoto 2 (0,0,0,2)

23 (0,1,2,20)

7 11
13 (0,0,2,11)

Lena(JPN)

Meisho Bowler - Shalimar(Orewa Matteruze)
3 3

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Bettina(JPN)

Leontes - Soldatessa(French Deputy)

3→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 10→9→9→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→6→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→11→11

Masaki Segawa

Kazuya Omiya
TCK 4 (0,2,0,2) TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

F4,br.

54.0kg Seiki Takano 12 (0,0,0,12)

Akihiko Shoji 5 (0,0,0,5)

4 (0,2,0,2)

6 10
1 (0,1,0,0)

Isa Gold(JPN)

Satono Crown - Luna Cuore(Deep Impact)
2 2

56.0kg

G4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Revive Maillard(JPN)

Real Steel - Rosette Nebula(Neo Universe)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→5→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1500m 6→6→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1600m Scratched

M5,ch. Hiroyuki Matsuura F4,d.b. Kazuhisa Naya8 (1,0,2,5)

TCK 14 (1,1,2,10) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

0 (0,0,0,0)

54.0kg Ryuji Tatsushiro 15 (2,2,1,10)14 (1,1,2,10)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥800,000　2nd:　¥320,000　3rd:　¥200,000　4th:　¥120,000　5th:　¥80,000

1 1
54.0kg Shunsuke IshikawaHedenbergite(JPN)

Drefong - Augite(King Kamehameha)

Kazuno Maria(JPN)

Rulership - Kazuno Suisei(Heart's Cry)

Race

2

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight11:27 AMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

3rd/14 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.32.2 0.9 13th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Tanaka 1.20.2 3.7

6th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.31.3 1.2 3rd/11 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Tanaka 1.18.5 1.1

9th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Nobata 1.33.5 3.5 8th/10 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Tanaka 1.18.3 3.8

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/8 Sep.16,25 TCK Good ▲51.0 H.Nakayama 1.33.3 0.7 11th/11 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 A.Harita 1.33.7 5.2

9th/11 Sep.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.32.3 3.8 6th/12 Aug.15,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.32.5 2.3

5th/12 Aug.15,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.32.1 1.9 3rd/7 Jul.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.31.3 1.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

7th/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.32.9 2.3 3rd/5 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Ando 1.32.4 4.8

8th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.32.0 1.9

10th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.32.3 3.8

Life

D1400m

3rd/6 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.30.7 2.4

Life

D1400m

4th/7 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.58.8 1.7

Life

D1400m

15th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Takami 1.21.2 4.7

8th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.18.7 4.7

11th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.33.0 4.5

Life

D1400m

4th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.3 3.3

5th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 F.Ono 1.17.8 1.8

7th/10 Jul.18,25 TCK Good 54.0 J.Wada 1.18.3 3.3

Life

D1400m

4th/6 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.31.7 3.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

NewComer 3yo Dirt 1400m 3→4→4

Genki Fujimoto

Kiyoaki Takahashi
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)
7 8

54.0kg

F3,b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m

Ampan Time(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Astra Cent Ans(Heart's Cry)

9→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 5→5

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 3 (0,0,0,3)

3 (0,0,0,3)

0 (0,0,0,0)
6 7

54.0kg

F3,g.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

G T Viva(JPN)

Fusaichi Seven - Viva Gentil(Kurofune)

11→11→11

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→14

Riku Takami

Hiromitsu Kurita
TCK 9 (0,0,0,9)

9 (0,0,0,9)

1 (0,0,0,1)
6 6

54.0kg

F3,b.

Rice Pudding(JPN)

Beach Patrol - Smart March(Lincoln)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1800m 5→5→5→4

Yamato Ishikawa

Hidemitsu Sakai
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

1 (0,0,0,1)

0 (0,0,0,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Mieno Wild(JPN)

Birdie Birdie - Wilding(Wild Rush)

NewComer 3yo Dirt 1400m 6→5→5

Yoichi Ando

Yoriaki Murakami
TCK 1 (0,0,1,0)

1 (0,0,1,0)

1 (0,0,1,0)
4 4

56.0kg

G3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Tezcatlipoca(JPN)

Saturnalia - Marcellina(Deep Impact)

4→5→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→8→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 8→7→7 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→3

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Minoru Asakura
TCK 6 (0,0,1,5) TCK 1 (0,0,1,0)

C3,ch.

56.0kg Takayuki Yano 1 (0,0,1,0)

Minoru Asakura 1 (0,0,1,0)

6 (0,0,1,5)

8 11
5 (0,0,1,4)

Tone Taro(JPN)

Orfevre - Linda Linda(French Deputy)
3 3

54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Pollo Les(JPN)

Apollo Kentucky - Celes(Smart Falcon)

9→9→8 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 4→4→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→8→8 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 4→5→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→6→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 4→6→7

Haruhito Nakayama

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 4 (0,0,0,4) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

F3,g.

54.0kg Akira Harita 3 (0,0,1,2)

Kazuma Hashimoto 3 (0,0,1,2)

4 (0,0,0,4)

8 10
4 (0,0,0,4)

Glow Dream(JPN)

Chrysoberyl - Peppermint Love(Symboli Kris S)
2 2

△54.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Roger Baron(JPN)

Roger Barows - Oshima Saphir(Epiphaneia)

7→7→7 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→7→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 5→5→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 11→10

C3,g. Yukiharu Shimada F3,g. Tomohiro Arai4 (0,0,1,3)

TCK 7 (0,0,1,6) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

0 (0,0,0,0)

54.0kg Keita Nishi 3 (0,0,1,2)7 (0,0,1,6)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
☆55.0kg Kanta TaniuchiFunky Yankee(JPN)

Creator - An Teplitz(King Kamehameha)

Shimpu Mihono(JPN)

Red Falx - Snow Regalo(Neo Universe)

Race

3

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo12:00 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

7th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.18.2 1.7 9th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.18.6 2.1

7th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 S.Ono 1.18.3 4.3 10th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.32.2 2.1

9th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.32.2 3.7 4th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.17.4 1.4

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.33.2 2.6 16th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.22.0 5.5

5th/11 Dec.22,25 Mizusawa Muddy 54.0 T.Sugawara 1.31.1 1.2 12th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.20.5 6.5

4th/11 Dec.10,25 Mizusawa Sloppy 54.0 T.Sugawara 1.29.7 0.3 6th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.18.7 2.7

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Fujita 1.29.8 1.3 6th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Hattori 1.18.0 1.5

4th/8 Nov.11,25 TCK Good 55.0 R.Fujita 1.47.0 2.1 7th/10 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.17.0 1.5

12th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.17.7 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

11th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Fujita 1.31.3 3.5 12th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Hommura 1.20.2 3.7

5th/13 Oct.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.31.6 1.8 9th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 N.Hommura 1.19.5 5.5

5th/11 Oct.09,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.17.9 1.6 8th/9 Sep.17,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Hommura 1.32.5 3.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

10th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.19.6 3.1 8th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.18.2 1.7

4th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 K.Nishi 1.16.6 1.3 5th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.17.8 3.8

10th/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.19.1 3.1

Life

D1200m

3rd/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Ishikawa 1.17.0 0.7

6th/10 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 S.Ishikawa 1.16.8 1.3

14th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Sugawara 1.36.2 6.2

Life

D1200m

5th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.8 1.3

8th/12 Nov.12,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 Y.Iwahashi 1.03.4 1.3

4th/12 Nov.06,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 Y.Iwahashi 1.03.4 0.0

Life

D1200m

9th/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.33.9 3.3

8th/10 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 H.Chida 1.17.3 1.8

8th/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 H.Chida 1.32.7 2.7

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 11→11→11

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 7→9→9

Hiroshi Chida

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

6 (0,0,0,6)

3 (0,0,0,3)
6 8

56.0kg

C3,g.

Maiden 2yo Filly Dirt 1000m

Presto Scepter(JPN)

Lani - Fabula Nova(Commands)

4→4

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1000m 4→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→6

Kanta Taniuchi

Kazuya Omiya
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

11 (0,0,0,11)

1 (0,0,0,1)
5 7

☆53.0kg

F3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Will Place(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Rocknahardplace(Rock of Gibraltar)

1→2→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 5→4

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Chiaki Hori
TCK 5 (0,0,1,4)

5 (0,0,1,4)

3 (0,0,1,2)
5 6

56.0kg

C3,b.

Dalton(JPN)

Matera Sky - Repetto(Orfevre)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→5 Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 2→3

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Keita Nishi

Tomohiro Arai
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

F3,ch.

54.0kg Ryota Sugawara 5 (0,0,0,5)

Hitoshi Horie 5 (0,0,0,5)

2 (0,0,0,2)

8 13
2 (0,0,0,2)

Pink Dragon(JPN)

Espoir City - Shiki Seisei(Meiner Select)
4 5

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m

Dream Miyagi(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Kozan Tiara(South Vigorous)

6→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→5→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→3→3 Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 10→10→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→11

Masaaki Kuwamura

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 4 (0,0,0,4) TCK 6 (0,0,1,5)

F3,b.

▲51.0kg Minami Sugiyama 6 (0,0,1,5)

Takatoshi Takaiwa 5 (0,0,1,4)

4 (0,0,0,4)

8 12
1 (0,0,0,1)

Lavatera Dancer(JPN)

Van Gogh - Eiyu Carina(Black Tide)
4 4

54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Dream Panther(JPN)

Gold Dream - Meisho Bene(Scatter the Gold)

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→4→5→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 6→4→4 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 7→7

Ryo Fujita

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 5 (0,0,1,4)

F3,b.

54.0kg Takafumi Hattori 5 (0,0,1,4)

Yasumasa Kurita 5 (0,0,1,4)

2 (0,0,0,2)

7 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Musashi Idol(JPN)

Asia Express - Kitano Xiang Xiang(Turtle Bowl)
3 3

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

G T Grand(JPN)

Greater London - Grand Hall(Sea The Stars)

5→5→5→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→3→4 Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 6→6

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 9→8→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→3

Kenji Okamura

Takatoshi Takaiwa
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 8 (0,0,0,8)

F3,b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 8 (0,0,0,8)

Minoru Asakura 8 (0,0,0,8)

13 (1,0,0,12)

7 10
1 (0,0,0,1)

Young Oh Oh(JPN)

Moanin - D's Perfume(Suzuka Mambo)
2 2

54.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Ryuno Nanahoshi(JPN)

Pas de Trois - Ai Fine Bond(Tap Dance City)

10→10→10 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 11→11 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 9→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→8

F3,b. Motohiro Akamine C3,b. Kenji Tsukioka7 (0,0,1,6)

TCK 9 (0,0,1,8) TCK 4 (0,0,0,4)

3 (0,0,0,3)

56.0kg Sho Yoshii 4 (0,0,0,4)9 (0,0,1,8)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
54.0kg Genki FujimotoGallimard(JPN)

Noble Mission - K T Madonna(Sakura President)

Tay Can(JPN)

Gold Dream - Lamia(Orfevre)

Race

4

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo12:32 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/7 Sep.18,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.17.1 0.6 10th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.34.3 3.0

1st/8 Sep.02,25 Mombetsu Muddy 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.08.8 -0.1 9th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.30.4 2.6

4th/11 Aug.06,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.02.5 1.0 11th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.17.5 2.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

4th/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.31.9 1.3 3rd/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.31.5 0.9

7th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 K.Nishi 1.31.9 1.8 6th/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.18.2 4.2

10th/11 Nov.01,25 JRA Tokyo Good ▲53.0 S.Sato 2.03.0 3.0 4th/8 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.17.4 2.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

10th/11 Jan.01,26 Kawasaki Good 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.37.3 3.4 14th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.20.4 3.9

8th/8 Dec.15,25 Kawasaki Muddy 54.0 M.Honda 1.38.9 3.7 14th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.18.7 4.4

6th/9 Nov.20,25 Kawasaki Standard 54.0 Y.Furuoka 1.34.9 1.5 8th/11 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Yokogawa 1.32.0 3.5

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

5th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 G.Fujimoto 1.29.4 1.6 2nd/14 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.32.0 0.7

3rd/14 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 55.0 M.Kuwamura 1.31.8 1.8 7th/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Yoshii 1.48.0 3.9

5th/6 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.9 3.1

Life

D1400m

2nd/6 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.28.4 0.1

Life

D1400m

9th/10 Dec.16,25 Kanazawa Sloppy 55.0 S.Oki 1.41.2 6.6

5th/7 Dec.07,25 Kanazawa Muddy 55.0 S.Oki 1.32.9 3.1

7th/10 Nov.24,25 Kanazawa Good 55.0 S.Oki 1.54.1 4.9

Life

D1400m

5th/10 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.32.7 2.1

3rd/7 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 M.Sugiyama 1.31.5 2.2

Life

D1400m

11th/11 Dec.30,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.32.7 4.4

1st/6 Dec.12,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 J.Mochizuki 1.31.4 -1.0

3rd/9 Nov.28,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 Y.Tsutsui 1.32.6 1.6

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→2→3

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→1→1

Open 2yo Dirt 1400m 11→11→11→11

Ryo Nobata

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

7 (1,0,1,5)

3 (1,0,1,1)
6 8

54.0kg

F3,br.

Stay Free(JPN)

Garbo - Busena(Meiner Select)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→3

Minami Sugiyama

Kazuhisa Naya
TCK 2 (0,0,1,1)

2 (0,0,1,1)

2 (0,0,1,1)
6 7

▲51.0kg

F3,b.

Open 2yo Dirt 1700m

Miracle Romance(JPN)

Roses in May - Elfin Park(Tanino Gimlet)

7→7→7→7→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→5→5→5

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1500m 4→4→6→7

Riku Takami

Hiromitsu Kurita
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

12 (1,1,1,9)

4 (1,1,1,1)
5 6

54.0kg

F3,b.

Peach Sour(JPN)

Admirable - Hottest Ticket(Zenno El Cid)

NewComer 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Joji Wada

Kenji Sano
TCK 1 (0,1,0,0)

1 (0,1,0,0)

1 (0,1,0,0)
5 5

56.0kg

C3,d.b.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m

Shu Zeus(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Tosen Natural(Meisho Samson)

5→5→5→5

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 5→6→6 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1600m 5→6→6→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 8→7→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 7→6→6

Takafumi Hattori

Hiroshi Takami
TCK 3 (0,0,1,2) TCK 2 (0,1,0,1)

F3,d.b.

54.0kg Sho Yoshii 2 (0,1,0,1)

Ryuichi Yoshii 1 (0,1,0,0)

3 (0,0,1,2)

8 12
2 (0,0,1,1)

J K Tiara(JPN)

Thunder Snow - J K Dream(Manhattan Cafe)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Rhein Silver(JPN)

Furioso - Rhein Cute(Heart's Cry)

7→7→7→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 9→9→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 7→7→4→8 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 11→13

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 9→8→11→8 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 16→15

Haruhito Nakayama

Takakazu Saso
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 9 (0,0,0,9)

F3,b.

54.0kg Reo Yokogawa 9 (0,0,0,9)

Kazuya Omiya 3 (0,0,0,3)

8 (0,0,0,8)

8 11
7 (0,0,0,7)

Yuyu Chapati(JPN)

Makfi - Danony(Manhattan Cafe)
3 3

△52.0kg

F3,d.b.

Maiden 2yo Turf 2000m

Little Ace(JPN)

World Ace - Thinking Valley(Unrivaled)

6→5→5 NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 10→9→9 Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 6→4→4

Keita Nishi

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

F3,b.

54.0kg Genki Fujimoto 3 (0,0,1,2)

Keiji Nakamichi 1 (0,0,1,0)

8 (0,0,0,8)

7 10
2 (0,0,0,2)

Lovely Native(JPN)

Henry Barows - Mozu Native(Bernardini)
2 2

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1000m

Rashid(JPN)

Mac Mahon - Tosen Arnica(Meisho Samson)

11→11 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→13

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1100m 5→2 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 11→11→11

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 12→14→14

C3,ch. Terunobu Fujita F3,d.b. Nobuhiro Onodera0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 8 (0,0,1,7)

5 (0,0,0,5)

☆53.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 8 (0,0,1,7)4 (1,0,0,3)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Yoichi AndoA Shin Pissarro(JPN)

Mind Your Biscuits - Primo Panther(Gold Allure)

Yamajun Happy(JPN)

Happy Sprint - Yamajun Micro(Earnestly)

Race

5

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo1:05 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Sasagawa 1.31.7 0.4 7th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.16.7 0.9

3rd/11 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.17.2 1.4 12th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 J.Wada 1.31.5 3.7

5th/9 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.32.7 1.6 3rd/12 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard ▲52.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.2 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

13th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Nishi 1.34.7 3.4 6th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Kuwamura 1.31.8 0.5

3rd/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Nishi 1.16.7 2.7 6th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Fujita 1.15.5 1.2

6th/8 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.17.7 2.2 5th/6 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard 55.0 F.Ono 1.16.7 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/12 Sep.17,25 Mombetsu Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.17.5 0.9 11th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.18.2 2.4

2nd/10 Sep.03,25 Mombetsu Muddy 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.15.6 0.3 7th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.16.1 1.8

3rd/8 Aug.14,25 Mombetsu Standard 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.55.9 1.1 6th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Chida 1.16.0 1.4

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

11th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Hattori 1.34.4 3.1 12th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.18.2 2.4

10th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Nobata 1.30.8 3.0 13th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 M.Segawa 1.18.6 4.3

3rd/11 Nov.26,25 Mizusawa Good 55.0 R.Kobayashi 1.32.7 0.0 2nd/8 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 54.0 M.Segawa 1.17.0 1.5

Life

D1200m

9th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.7 1.9

11th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.16.5 2.2

5th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.16.2 1.1

Life

D1200m

7th/14 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.32.2 0.9

6th/12 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.29.4 1.6

8th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 S.Yoshii 1.17.3 2.2

Life

D1200m

2nd/13 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.16.4 0.1

8th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.18.8 3.5

Life

D1200m

8th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.16.7 0.9

8th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.16.3 2.0

7th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.17.1 2.0

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→6

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 13→11

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→6

Kanta Taniuchi

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 5 (0,0,1,4)

5 (0,0,1,4)

5 (0,0,1,4)
6 8

☆55.0kg

C3,ch.

Caciocavallo(JPN)

Best Warrior - Cheese Mayo(Symboli Kris S)

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1

Takayuki Yano

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 2 (0,1,0,1)

2 (0,1,0,1)

2 (0,1,0,1)
6 7

54.0kg

F3,d.b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

G T Queen(JPN)

American Patriot - Queen Stella(Empire Maker)

6→7

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 4→4→4

Sho Yoshii

Shin Tachibana
TCK 5 (0,1,0,4)

5 (0,1,0,4)

3 (0,1,0,2)
5 6

56.0kg

C3,ch.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Ruby Marvel(JPN)

Espoir City - Heavens Gift(Kurofune)

4→4

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→9

Yu Takahashi

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

5 (0,0,0,5)

5 (0,0,0,5)
5 5

▲51.0kg

F3,b.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m

Idol Sho(JPN)

Hokko Tarumae - Akane Barolo(Neo Universe)

6→7→8→6 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 12→12→12 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 13→13→13 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

Takafumi Hattori

Norio Watabe
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 4 (0,1,0,3)

C3,b.

56.0kg Masaki Segawa 4 (0,1,0,3)

Minoru Asakura 4 (0,1,0,3)

8 (0,2,2,4)

8 12
0 (0,0,0,0)

Tokio Gorin(JPN)

Oval Ace - Contessa(Brian's Time)
4 4

56.0kg

C3,b.

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1700m

Happy Wide(JPN)

Henry Barows - Tokai Neo(Harbinger)

2→1→2→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 10→10

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→6

Maiden 2yo Dirt 1200m 6→3 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→10

Yamato Ishikawa

Naoyuki Matoba
TCK 0 (0,0,0,0) TCK 4 (0,1,0,3)

F3,b.

54.0kg Hiroshi Chida 4 (0,1,0,3)

Hiroyuki Matsuura 4 (0,1,0,3)

5 (0,2,2,1)

8 11
4 (0,2,1,1)

Taisei Deity(JPN)

Indy Champ - Taisei Freja(Tale of the Cat)
3 3

56.0kg

C3,g.

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m

Enrich the Heart(JPN)

Red Falx - Prenez le Coeur(Gold Allure)

1→1 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance 2yo Filly Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 7→9

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 3→4→5 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 11→10→10

Keita Nishi

Masato Tanaka
TCK 4 (0,0,1,3) TCK 6 (0,0,0,6)

C3,d.b.

56.0kg Masaaki Kuwamura 6 (0,0,0,6)

Tsuyoshi Takano 4 (0,0,0,4)

4 (0,0,1,3)

7 10
3 (0,0,1,2)

Hayatenoshinnosuke(JPN)

Firenze Fire - Kastalana(Key of Luck)
2 2

54.0kg

F3,ch.

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1400m

Baramibunda(JPN)

Le Vent Se Leve - Ichirinso(Smart Falcon)

7→5→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance 2yo Dirt 1200m 5→5 Allowance 2yo Dirt 1400m 3→6→8

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 5→6→6 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 13→13

C3,b. Hideyo Yoneta C3,b. Kazuo Watanabe1 (0,0,1,0)

TCK 3 (0,0,1,2) TCK 4 (0,0,1,3)

3 (0,0,1,2)

56.0kg Yoichi Ando 4 (0,0,1,3)3 (0,0,1,2)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,800,000　2nd:　¥1,120,000　3rd:　¥700,000　4th:　¥420,000　5th:　¥280,000

1 1
56.0kg Tsubasa SasagawaPrimo Sfida(JPN)

Asia Express - Great Applause(Orfevre)

Anela Lino(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Anela Nohea(Gold Allure)

Race

6

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight 3yo1:37 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

6th/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.31.0 1.1 6th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.45.0 1.3

7th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.29.5 2.3 2nd/12 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.43.8 1.1

11th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.30.1 1.9 2nd/7 Oct.09,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.44.8 0.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

5th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 H.Higashihara 1.45.8 1.0 10th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.1 1.9

6th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Ishikawa 1.44.2 1.0 8th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.29.6 1.4

6th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.14.8 1.0 14th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good ☆55.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.9 2.3

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

11th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.03.4 2.2 10th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.03.2 2.0

11th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.30.5 2.9 11th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.16.8 1.2

5th/10 Jul.03,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.29.7 1.2 13th/13 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.17.5 3.8

Life Life

D1600m D1600m

3rd/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.2 0.4 13th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Endo 1.45.8 3.0

8th/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.44.5 1.3 6th/11 Sep.07,25 Morioka Good 54.0 R.Takamatsu 1.40.9 1.6

6th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.44.8 1.9 4th/7 Aug.25,25 Morioka Standard △52.0 E.Sakai 1.40.3 0.9

Life

D1600m

12th/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Hommura 1.32.8 2.9

4th/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 N.Hommura 1.30.2 0.9

10th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Hommura 1.16.5 2.1

Life

D1600m

2nd/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 T.Yano 1.43.3 0.2

1st/13 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 T.Yano 1.42.5 -0.5

1st/10 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.29.4 -0.9

Life

D1600m

8th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.47.7 2.9

12th/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.47.1 3.5

4th/8 Nov.06,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 Y.Ishikawa 2.00.3 0.9

Life

D1600m

5th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.44.8 2.0

5th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Nobata 1.29.7 2.1

3rd/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.29.2 0.5

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→12→11

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→4→3→4

Ryo Nobata

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 15 (0,1,3,11)

15 (0,1,3,11)

6 (0,1,0,5)
6 8

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Grand Targhee(JPN)

American Patriot - Frozen(Hard Spun)

2→2→2→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 14→14→14→14

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→8→9

Masaaki Kuwamura

Kazunobu Suda
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2)

17 (1,0,1,15)

5 (0,0,0,5)
6 7

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Vif Actor(JPN)

Furioso - Concert Queen(Cacoethes)

5→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→5→5

Takayuki Yano

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 5 (4,1,0,0)

5 (4,1,0,0)

3 (2,1,0,0)
5 6

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Tenshino Toribun(JPN)

Henny Hughes - Aoi Angel(Heart's Cry)

13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→9→9

Minami Sugiyama

Takatoshi Takaiwa
TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

20 (0,0,0,20)

1 (0,0,0,1)
5 5

▲51.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Xcaret(JPN)

American Pharoah - Sweet Mana(Easing Along)

9→9→14→13 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→6

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→10→7→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→13→13→13

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 10 (0,0,1,9) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

M6,d.b.

54.0kg Kenji Okamura 51 (8,5,4,34)

Shigeru Endo 19 (0,2,2,15)

26 (1,0,3,22)

8 12
7 (0,0,1,6)

Crane Rocket(JPN)

Mikki Rocket - Tosen Princess(Fuji Kiseki)
4 4

56.0kg

G5,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m

Shawshank(JPN)

Leontes - Sawayaka Musume(Neo Universe)

1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1000m 3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 7→7

Yu Takahashi

Keiyuki Suzuki
TCK 9 (0,1,2,6) TCK 11 (0,0,1,10)

F4,b.

△52.0kg Haruhito Nakayama 14 (1,0,1,12)

Ryuichi Yoshii 0 (0,0,0,0)

9 (0,1,2,6)

8 11
1 (0,0,0,1)

Frammenta(JPN)

Dee Majesty - Northern Star(Carnegie)
3 3

▲51.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Rich Banquet(JPN)

Win Bright - Ospitalita(Swept Overboard)

10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→13

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 11→10→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 15→15→15

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→9→5→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→13

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Hiroyuki Inoue
TCK 26 (0,1,1,24) TCK 38 (4,1,2,31)

H7,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 38 (4,1,2,31)

Kenji Sano 0 (0,0,0,0)

41 (0,1,1,39)

7 10
9 (0,0,0,9)

Epi le Ciel(JPN)

Epiphaneia - Party Queen(Agnes Tachyon)
2 2

54.0kg

M5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Velvet Hammer(JPN)

Novellist - Veloute(Deep Impact)

11→10→10 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→9→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 4→4→2→2

H6,b. Tomohiro Arai C4,ch. Kazuma Hashimoto6 (0,0,0,6)

TCK 18 (1,1,1,15) TCK 3 (0,2,0,1)

4 (0,2,0,2)

56.0kg Norifumi Mikamoto 10 (1,2,2,5)49 (4,5,6,34)

7 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Keita NishiTricorn(JPN)

Copano Rickey - Fusion(Kurofune)

Tosen Deen(IRE)

New Bay - Alanza(Privately Held)

Race
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Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight2:10 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

8th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Fujita 1.16.1 1.0 8th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.29.9 2.8

9th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.16.0 1.7 5th/12 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.28.8 0.2

4th/14 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.14.1 0.4 2nd/9 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.29.0 0.2

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Tanaka 1.29.1 1.8 4th/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.30.6 0.7

11th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Tanaka 1.30.6 2.1 3rd/14 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.8 0.2

7th/13 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Tanaka 1.44.9 1.2 5th/15 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.5 0.7

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

8th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.45.0 2.2 5th/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takano 1.30.6 0.7

3rd/11 Dec.25,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.2 0.9 3rd/12 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Takano 1.44.1 0.9

11th/12 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.45.9 2.2 10th/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takano 1.45.2 2.3

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

11th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Fukuhara 1.45.4 2.6 6th/12 Sep.06,25 JRA Sapporo Standard ▲52.0 S.Morita 1.00.0 1.1

8th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.30.1 2.5 7th/12 Jul.19,25 JRA Hakodate Standard ▲52.0 S.Morita 1.00.0 1.3

4th/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.29.2 0.5 4th/12 Jul.06,25 JRA Hakodate Good ▲52.0 S.Morita 0.59.5 1.1

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

2nd/15 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 54.0 N.Mikamoto 1.15.2 1.0 2nd/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.30.2 0.3

7th/10 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.29.8 1.5 5th/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.4 0.8

13th/14 Sep.18,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.15.9 1.6 3rd/14 Oct.20,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.6 0.4

Life Life

D1400m D1400m

3rd/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.15.2 0.1 1st/10 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.2 -0.5

6th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.29.5 2.2 2nd/13 Sep.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.29.6 0.3

3rd/10 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.28.7 0.6 4th/11 Aug.10,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 G.Fujimoto 1.17.3 1.3

Life

D1400m

10th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.45.4 2.6

3rd/14 Jun.11,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.29.0 0.9

10th/12 May.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.45.7 1.4

Life

D1400m

7th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.45.0 2.2

6th/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.44.5 2.0

10th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.15.2 1.0

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→8→9→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→9

Hisayoshi Higashihara

Akihiko Shoji
TCK 26 (0,0,3,23)

37 (0,0,3,34)

8 (0,0,0,8)
5 8

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m

Yuino Sambankan(JPN)

Unrivaled - Memory Femina(Captain Steve)

9→8→7→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 3→3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 5→5→4→3

Sho Yoshii

Naoyuki Matoba
TCK 6 (1,0,1,4)

6 (1,0,1,4)

3 (1,0,1,1)
5 7

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Wait No More(JPN)

Deep Brillante - Episode Lady(Zenno Rob Roy)

4→1→1 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 9→6→9 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 8→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1600m 6→1→2→2

Yamato Ishikawa

Daisuke Mashima
TCK 9 (3,1,2,3) TCK 5 (1,1,1,2)

F4,b.

54.0kg Genki Fujimoto 5 (1,1,1,2)

Jumpei Morishita 2 (0,1,0,1)

14 (3,1,2,8)

8 14
7 (1,1,1,4)

Amethyst(JPN)

Copano Rickey - One More Glory(To the Glory)
4 6

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Shimoguri(JPN)

Bago - Epoca Rosa(El Prado)

6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→6→5

Norifumi Mikamoto

Kazunobu Suda
TCK 13 (1,3,0,9) TCK 4 (0,1,1,2)

F4,b.

54.0kg Joji Wada 7 (1,1,1,4)

Kiyoaki Takahashi 4 (1,1,0,2)

23 (4,4,0,15)

8 13
3 (0,0,0,3)

Amazing View(JPN)

Apollo Kentucky - Apollo Mercury(Apollo Kingdom)
4 5

54.0kg

M5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Natsu Ryuo(JPN)

Suzuka Causeway - Rinko Ryuo(Precise End)

9→9→8 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1000m 8→7

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→9→10 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1000m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 6→6→6→6 Maiden 3yo Dirt 1000m 8→8

Mai Fukuhara

Ryuichi Yoshii
TCK 12 (1,0,0,11) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

F4,b.

54.0kg Ryota Sugawara 9 (0,0,1,8)

Chiaki Hori 0 (0,0,0,0)

12 (1,0,0,11)

7 12
8 (1,0,0,7)

Plain Coat(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Inductee(Heart's Cry)
3 4

56.0kg

G4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Hyaku Mega Shock(JPN)

Noble Mission - Luire Star(King Kamehameha)

10→9→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→13→9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→10→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→6→7

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→8→6

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Kazuhisa Naya
TCK 4 (1,0,1,2) TCK 31 (0,0,6,25)

H5,d.b.

56.0kg Seiki Takano 41 (1,2,8,30)

Yoriaki Murakami 14 (0,0,2,12)

16 (1,1,5,9)

7 11
1 (0,0,1,0)

Last Frontier(JPN)

Silver State - Victory Rose(Xaar)
3 3

56.0kg

G4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Piece Field(JPN)

Incantation - My Square One(Giant's Causeway)

10→10→11→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→4→3 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→4→4

Kota Tanaka

Kazuma Hashimoto

TCK 46 (5,7,4,30) TCK 4 (0,0,1,3)

F4,b.

54.0kg Riku Takami 14 (3,0,2,9)

Shin Tachibana 3 (1,0,0,2)

52 (5,8,4,35)

6 10
8 (0,2,0,6)

June No Look(JPN)

Real Steel - Queen Catrine(Acclamation)
2 2

56.0kg

H8,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Wing Wind(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Tamuro Wing(Black Hawk)

12→11 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→1→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→10 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 8→7→7

M5,ch. Yuta Ebina M7,b. Kazuo Watanabe6 (0,1,1,4)

TCK 17 (2,1,2,12) TCK 56 (4,4,10,38)

9 (0,1,1,7)

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 59 (4,4,12,39)17 (2,1,2,12)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
54.0kg Ryo FujitaBleue Libellule(JPN)

Moanin - Asset Sakura(Espoir City)

Yoshino Rose(JPN)

To the Glory - Ameri Deluxe(American Boss)

Race
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Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight2:45 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/12 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.5 1.4 14th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.17.7 2.6

6th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.6 0.6 13th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.47.6 4.5

14th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.18.3 4.4 11th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sugawara 1.16.5 2.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/16 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.2 -0.2 15th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.18.0 2.9

8th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Niihara 1.15.9 1.6 11th/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Segawa 1.17.7 4.0

11th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 K.Okamura 1.46.1 3.2 12th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.47.7 4.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.5 0.4 4th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ▲53.0 S.Ono 1.01.9 0.7

10th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.16.3 2.0 7th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ▲52.0 S.Ono 1.01.8 0.7

12th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.5 1.3 10th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.3 1.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/11 Oct.10,25 TCK Standard 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.14.4 0.7 3rd/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Yano 1.30.3 0.4

5th/11 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.15.3 0.4 4th/13 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 T.Yano 1.15.9 1.2

1st/14 Aug.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 S.Nakamura 1.13.7 -0.1 2nd/10 Oct.25,25 Kochi Sloppy 55.0 N.Kimura 1.24.0 0.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

13th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Fujita 1.48.8 4.0 2nd/16 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.2 0.1

4th/14 May.21,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.14.9 1.2 5th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.3 1.1

2nd/14 Apr.16,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.15.3 0.0 8th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.15.2 1.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/14 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Honda 1.13.6 -1.3 8th/12 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Chida 1.32.1 2.2

4th/15 Nov.10,24 JRA Fukushima Standard 55.0 H.Doyle 1.48.7 1.1 9th/11 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 H.Chida 1.16.4 2.1

8th/11 Sep.05,25 TCK Sloppy 56.0 H.Chida 1.31.5 3.6

Life

D1200m

6th/12 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.15.4 1.3

4th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy △54.0 H.Nakayama 1.28.7 1.1

13th/15 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.16.5 2.6

Life

D1200m

8th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.02.1 0.9

9th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.30.2 2.6

13th/14 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Eriguchi 1.33.2 4.7

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→3→5

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1000m 11→11

Yuki Eriguchi

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 15 (1,0,0,14)

15 (1,0,0,14)

4 (0,0,0,4)
5 8

56.0kg

G4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Dragon Wish(JPN)

Toby's Corner - Iseno Megami(Neo Universe)

5→6

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4

Ryo Nobata

Motohiro Akamine
TCK 13 (1,0,1,11)

13 (1,0,1,11)

5 (0,0,0,5)
5 7

56.0kg

C4,b.

Winning Shot(JPN)

California Chrome - Lake Ponchatrain(Afleet Express)

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 10→11→11

NewComer 2yo Dirt 1700m 2→3→5→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→10

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→5→7

Masashige Honda

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0) TCK 57 (9,4,9,35)

G8,d.b.

56.0kg Hiroshi Chida 57 (9,4,9,35)

Kazuya Omiya 36 (7,3,4,22)

2 (1,0,0,1)

8 14
1 (1,0,0,0)

Thanks Grandpa(JPN)

Fusaichi Seven - Beat Rose(Fuji Kiseki)
4 6

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m

Tsagaan Sar(JPN)

Not This Time - Mongolian Changa(Brilliant Speed)

3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 3→3→4→5 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→7

Ryo Fujita

Tomohiro Arai
TCK 5 (0,2,1,2) TCK 35 (3,4,3,25)

H6,ch.

56.0kg Shohei Takahashi 35 (3,4,3,25)

Shin Tachibana 21 (3,1,2,15)

5 (0,2,1,2)

8 13
4 (0,2,1,1)

Nac Legal(JPN)

Eskendereya - Shosan Ulysses(Precise End)
4 5

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Turbo S(JPN)

Espoir City - Azuma Girl(King Kamehameha)

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1300m 4→4→4→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Shunsuke Ishikawa

Kazuo Watanabe
TCK 33 (4,3,1,25) TCK 2 (0,0,1,1)

F4,br.

54.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 11 (1,3,1,6)

Yoshihiro Sawa 1 (0,0,0,1)

33 (4,3,1,25)

7 12
31 (4,3,1,23)

Belle Jade(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Derma Hisui(Eishin Flash)
3 4

54.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Cry Tonight(JPN)

Vincennes - Shingun Gaga(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

16→15 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→12

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 10→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 10→10

Joji Wada

Motohiro Akamine
TCK 20 (2,1,1,16) TCK 9 (0,0,0,9)

H7,d.b.

▲53.0kg Shunto Ono 55 (3,10,5,37)

Yukiharu Shimada 9 (1,0,0,8)

34 (5,1,3,25)

7 11
13 (2,1,0,10)

Brave Zeus(JPN)

Sakura Zeus - Sakura Bessie(Sakura President)
3 3

56.0kg

H5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Namura Mick(JPN)

Declaration of War - Namura Mammy(Deep Impact)

3→3→2→3 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 10→11→12→13

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→13 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 15→16

Yu Takahashi

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 4 (1,0,0,3) TCK 37 (1,3,2,31)

H5,b.

56.0kg Masaki Segawa 37 (1,3,2,31)

Akihiko Shoji 34 (1,3,2,28)

36 (4,0,4,28)

6 10
5 (1,0,0,4)

Defi Rally(JPN)

Mind Your Biscuits - Mosi Oa Tunya(Kinshasa no Kiseki)
2 2

▲51.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Lemon Aika(JPN)

Satono Crown - Harudal(Gold Allure)

10→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→7→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→9

H9,ch. Shin Tachibana F4,ch. Hitoshi Horie74 (4,7,4,59)

TCK 84 (4,8,5,67) TCK 20 (0,0,2,18)

17 (0,0,2,15)

54.0kg Ryota Sugawara 20 (0,0,2,18)85 (4,8,5,68)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,000,000　2nd:　¥400,000　3rd:　¥250,000　4th:　¥150,000　5th:　¥100,000

1 1
56.0kg Akira HaritaKagayaki Subaru(JPN)

Time Paradox - Eye Candy(Gold Halo)

Trifoglio(JPN)

Tower of London - Humanism(Victoire Pisa)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.5 0.4 9th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Takami 1.02.3 1.1

4th/16 Oct.08,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 H.Sano 1.14.0 0.7 9th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆52.0 R.Takami 1.01.8 0.7

2nd/11 Sep.19,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.3 0.0 14th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 R.Takami 1.16.7 2.3

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.27.6 -0.3 13th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Sawada 1.16.8 2.5

1st/11 Nov.05,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.30.2 -0.5 4th/12 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sawada 1.30.0 0.8

6th/8 Oct.22,25 Kasamatsu Standard 55.0 K.Maruno 1.47.5 1.4 6th/9 Aug.15,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Sawada 1.44.6 1.2

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/13 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.3 1.2 8th/12 Oct.27,25 Urawa Muddy 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.29.2 1.5

3rd/12 Dec.22,25 Mizusawa Muddy 54.0 M.Otsubo 1.29.6 0.6 11th/12 Sep.26,25 Urawa Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.39.6 3.4

1st/12 Dec.09,25 Mizusawa Sloppy 54.0 M.Otsubo 1.28.4 -0.1 6th/11 Jun.24,25 Urawa Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.30.4 1.4

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

1st/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.14.3 -0.1 3rd/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.01.7 0.5

2nd/15 May.21,25 TCK Good 54.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.13.9 0.7 4th/11 Dec.31,25 TCK Good ☆52.0 K.Taniuchi 1.01.4 0.3

5th/12 May.02,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 Y.Yamanaka 1.14.3 0.5 7th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.15.0 0.8

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

6th/11 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard 53.0 N.Machida 1.29.2 1.1 11th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.29.9 2.7

7th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆53.0 K.Taniuchi 1.16.0 1.0 3rd/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.28.4 0.2

10th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 53.0 A.Harita 1.29.0 1.7 4th/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.27.7 0.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Fujita 1.14.9 0.1 2nd/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.01.7 0.5

2nd/8 Nov.05,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 F.Ono 1.15.8 0.1 11th/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.3 2.1

3rd/9 Oct.22,25 Mombetsu Good 55.0 F.Ono 1.15.9 0.7 2nd/12 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.00.9 0.1

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

4th/15 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.3 0.8 3rd/10 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.6 1.0

2nd/11 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.15.0 0.7 4th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.15.0 0.7

4th/15 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.14.5 0.3 4th/16 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard ▲51.0 Y.Takahashi 1.14.7 0.5

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

2nd/15 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.14.8 0.3 11th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.6 1.6

1st/14 Sep.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.0 -0.2 1st/13 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 54.0 R.Nobata 1.15.4 -0.2

2nd/11 Aug.11,25 TCK Sloppy 54.0 R.Tatsushiro 1.29.5 0.4 6th/14 Nov.12,25 TCK Good 54.0 R.Nobata 1.16.0 1.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 2→2→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 8→7

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1400m 1→1→1 Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 12→11

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 11→11

Ryuji Tatsushiro

Satoshi Fukunaga
TCK 5 (1,3,0,1) TCK 3 (1,0,0,2)

F4,b. Tomohiro Arai

54.0kg Masashige Honda 11 (3,2,2,4)

3 (1,0,0,2)

5 (1,3,0,1)

8 16
2 (0,1,0,1)

Vip Clara(JPN)

Makfi - Boston Sakura(Daiwa Major)
4 8

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Newbridge(JPN)

Sinister Minister - Cry of the Soul(Heart's Cry)

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 5→4

Minami Sugiyama

Tsuyoshi Takano
TCK 30 (2,7,3,18) TCK 18 (2,0,2,14)

F4,b.

▲51.0kg Yu Takahashi 18 (2,0,2,14)

Ryo Akamine 16 (2,0,2,12)

39 (3,7,3,26)

8 15
19 (0,4,3,12)

Strike Looks(JPN)

Looks That Kill - Moere Idol(Gold Halo)
4 7

▲51.0kg

M6,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

T's Island(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Island Lily(Time Paradox)

2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 2→2

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→2

Allowance 3yo Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 2→2

Ryo Fujita

Yoshihiro Sawa
TCK 1 (0,1,0,0) TCK 68 (4,6,9,49)

M7,ch.

54.0kg Ryo Nobata 68 (4,6,9,49)

Motohiro Akamine 54 (4,4,9,37)

12 (1,2,1,8)

7 14
5 (0,2,1,2)

Sakaben Queen(JPN)

Admire Moon - Man Eater(Taiki Shuttle)
3 6

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m

Cat Day(USA)

Mitole - Moon Pie(Mr. Greeley)

7→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→2→2

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1400m 9→9→8 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→4→5

Naoki Machida

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 6 (1,0,0,5) TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

F4,ch.

54.0kg Tsubasa Sasagawa 13 (0,0,3,10)

Hideyo Yoneta 3 (0,0,1,2)

13 (2,3,0,8)

7 13
5 (1,0,0,4)

Aoi Hanamichi(JPN)

Four Wheel Drive - Smoky Quartz(Hector Protector)
3 5

54.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Aoi Photograph(JPN)

Espoir City - Rock'n Rouge(Casino Drive)

1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→8

Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 9→9

Takayuki Yano

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 6 (3,1,1,1) TCK 24 (1,0,1,22)

F4,b.

☆53.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 24 (1,0,1,22)

Yukiharu Shimada 19 (1,0,0,18)

10 (3,1,1,5)

6 12
6 (3,1,1,1)

Konoyoruo Tometeyo(JPN)

Bamboo Ere - Chokai Crys(Sakura Bakushin O)
2 4

54.0kg

M5,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Poison Noir(JPN)

Poison Black - Istanbul(King Kamehameha)

1→1→1→1 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→6→6→4

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 1500m 9→9→8→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 11→11→8→4

Reo Yokogawa

Kazuya Omiya
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 0 (0,0,0,0)

M5,b.

54.0kg Kota Tanaka 17 (1,1,1,14)

Nobuhiro Onodera 0 (0,0,0,0)

60 (8,7,9,36)

6 11
12 (0,2,2,8)

Jo Sole(JPN)

Espoir City - Giulietta(Empire Maker)
2 3

54.0kg

M6,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Toyono Majo(JPN)

Dee Majesty - Toho Queen(Mejiro McQueen)

8→6→6→7 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→6→4→3 Allowance 3yo Filly Dirt 1400m 8→12→11

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 6→5→3 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→14

Masaaki Kuwamura

Takatoshi Takaiwa
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0) TCK 9 (1,0,0,8)

F4,b.

54.0kg Ryoya Sawada 16 (1,0,4,11)

Katsunori Arayama 1 (0,0,0,1)

13 (4,1,0,8)

5 10
0 (0,0,0,0)

Frozen Kiss(JPN)

Thunder Snow - Phooka(King Kamehameha)
1 2

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Chandelier Song(JPN)

Gold Dream - Michiru(Street Sense)

3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 6→8

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1000m 8→8

M5,g. Kazuhisa Naya F4,ch. Kenji Sano16 (2,6,4,4)

TCK 11 (0,5,3,3) TCK 5 (0,0,0,5)

4 (0,0,0,4)

54.0kg Riku Takami 13 (0,0,0,13)28 (2,8,7,11)

5 9

Purse 1st:　¥1,800,000　2nd:　¥720,000　3rd:　¥450,000　4th:　¥270,000　5th:　¥180,000

1 1
☆53.0kg Haruku SanoSmile Kei(JPN)

To the World - Big Sailer(Kurofune)

Takeno Rich(JPN)

Tower of London - Seven Gothic(Stay Gold)

F&M

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.13.9 0.6 1st/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.13.3 0.0

15th/16 Mar.08,25 JRA Hanshin Standard 58.0 F.Matsuwaka 1.14.4 2.6 5th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.13.3 0.4

3rd/16 Jun.11,23 JRA Hanshin Muddy 56.0 R.Takakura 1.10.9 0.1 2nd/12 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 55.0 T.Sasagawa 1.11.8 0.5

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

11th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Sugawara 1.27.9 1.4 14th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 H.Higashihara 1.29.0 2.5

13th/16 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 R.Sugawara 2.14.0 4.6 16th/16 Nov.30,25 JRA Kyoto Standard 58.0 Y.Kokubun 1.30.3 5.1

3rd/12 Nov.16,25 Kochi Good 57.0 S.Akaoka 1.23.6 0.4 6th/17 Oct.25,25 JRA Niigata Firm 58.0 Y.Kokubun 1.21.9 0.6

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

9th/9 Jan.12,26 TCK Standard ☆54.0 H.Sano 1.44.8 2.7 2nd/8 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.14.0 0.3

11th/11 Nov.17,25 Kawasaki Standard 54.0 R.Tanaka 1.32.9 2.7 1st/12 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 J.Wada 1.13.8 -0.5

12th/14 Oct.14,25 Kawasaki Standard 55.0 R.Tanaka 1.38.7 2.7 3rd/10 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 54.0 J.Wada 1.13.5 0.4

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

8th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 55.0 R.Takami 1.14.7 1.6 13th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.1 1.6

10th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.14.7 1.8 2nd/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 Y.Ando 1.13.3 0.0

12th/16 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 57.0 J.Wada 1.28.9 1.8 2nd/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.12.9 0.0

Life Life

D1200m D1200m

5th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard 55.0 A.Harita 1.14.4 1.3 6th/11 Jan.16,26 TCK Standard ☆54.0 K.Taniuchi 1.14.6 1.5

4th/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 A.Harita 1.13.4 0.1 8th/11 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 56.0 M.Segawa 1.28.8 2.7

3rd/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 A.Harita 1.13.1 0.2 9th/13 Sep.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Segawa 1.14.3 1.5

Life

D1200m

13th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 52.0 R.Fujita 1.43.4 2.2

7th/12 Jun.04,25 Funabashi Muddy 55.0 N.Mikamoto 1.15.2 1.6

13th/16 Apr.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Sasagawa 1.58.1 2.9

Life

D1200m

8th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.27.2 0.7

9th/16 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 J.Wada 1.14.0 0.7

12th/14 Dec.05,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.15.1 2.2

Life

D1200m

5th/14 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.26.8 0.3

15th/16 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 57.0 S.Takahashi 1.29.6 2.5

1st/11 Sep.16,25 TCK Good 56.0 S.Takahashi 1.26.1 -0.4

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 2→2→3

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 1→1→1

Shohei Takahashi

Shin Tachibana
TCK 28 (7,2,1,18)

28 (7,2,1,18)

24 (6,2,1,15)
6 8

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

Sakki Mitsugu(JPN)

Smart Falcon - Sakki Sifter(South Vigorous)

6→9

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→9

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 5→4→4

Takayuki Yano

Takemi Munakata
TCK 30 (4,3,9,14)

30 (4,3,9,14)

27 (4,3,8,12)
5 7

56.0kg

H5,b.

Open 3yo Filly Dirt 1800m

Cosmo Songe(JPN)

Roses in May - Lovely Dream(Meiner Love)

7→8→9→12

Open 3yo Dirt 1200m 9→7→6

Open 3yo+ F&M Dirt 1600m 13→13→13→14

Ryo Fujita

Terunobu Fujita
TCK 3 (0,0,1,2)

13 (2,2,3,6)

5 (0,2,1,2)
5 6

54.0kg

F4,br.

Allowance  Dirt 1200m

A Shin Maiolica(JPN)

Dee Majesty - A Shin Griffon(Street Cry)

10→7 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 12→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 14→15 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 4→7→6

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 6→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 10→9

Akira Harita

Makoto Ichimura
TCK 34 (0,0,6,28) TCK 18 (0,1,2,15)

G7,b.

☆55.0kg Kanta Taniuchi 37 (2,4,2,29)

Makoto Ichimura 14 (0,1,1,12)

56 (1,3,7,45)

8 13
32 (1,0,7,24)

Nishino Defile(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Nishino Merumo(Special Week)
4 5

56.0kg

G7,bl.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Apollo Liam(JPN)

Kinshasa no Kiseki - Apollo Jasmine(Saint Liam)

10→5→6 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 13→12 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 2→3

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→5→7

Riku Takami

Takemi Munakata
TCK 3 (0,0,0,3) TCK 11 (2,2,1,6)

C4,d.b.

56.0kg Yoichi Ando 17 (4,2,1,10)

Masato Tanaka 11 (3,2,1,5)

22 (2,2,3,15)

8 12
13 (1,2,1,9)

Quietisme(JPN)

Danon Legend - Roman Beauty(Roman Empire)
4 4

56.0kg

H5,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1500m

Meiner Directo(JPN)

Roses in May - Flying Melissa(Dance in the Dark)

5→5→6→11 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 7→7→8→8 Allowance  F&M Dirt 1200m 3→3

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→9→9→9 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 1→1

Haruku Sano

Masahiro Uesugi
TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 8 (4,2,1,1)

F4,b.

54.0kg Joji Wada 8 (4,2,1,1)

Hidemitsu Sakai 6 (4,1,1,0)

16 (3,1,1,11)

7 11
0 (0,0,0,0)

Satono Lilium(JPN)

Espoir City - Sekt(South Vigorous)
3 3

☆53.0kg

F4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1300m

Monge Kirara(JPN)

Espoir City - I Can(Taiki Shuttle)

4→4→4→5 Allowance 3yo+ Turf 1400m 9→5

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 3→3→4→7 Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1400m 10→16

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1400m 14→14→14

Ryota Sugawara

Yasumasa Kurita
TCK 2 (0,0,0,2) TCK 1 (0,0,0,1)

H7,d.b.

56.0kg Hisayoshi Higashihara 36 (1,6,6,23)

Yoichi Sasaki 0 (0,0,0,0)

43 (7,6,5,25)

7 10
2 (0,0,1,1)

Leon Barows(JPN)

Epiphaneia - Nicole Barows(Zenno Rob Roy)
2 2

56.0kg

H7,g.

Allowance 3yo+ Dirt 1200m

Hekiku(JPN)

Lovely Day - Scenery(Scat Daddy)

8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→7

Allowance 4yo+ Dirt 1200m 3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 9→10

Allowance  Dirt 1200m 4→4 Allowance  Dirt 1200m 15→14

H7,d.b. Hidemitsu Sakai H7,b. Kazuma Hashimoto9 (3,0,2,4)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 20 (3,3,1,13)

22 (4,3,1,14)

56.0kg Sho Yoshii 34 (5,4,1,24)10 (3,0,2,5)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥4,400,000　2nd:　¥1,760,000　3rd:　¥1,100,000　4th:　¥660,000　5th:　¥440,000

1 1
56.0kg Norifumi MikamotoCredo(JPN)

Monterosso - Kyrie(Brian's Time)

Shine Fort(JPN)

Lord Kanaloa - Shine Celeb(Kurofune)

Race
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Bracket No. Horse No.

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

11th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.59.5 3.5 11th/12 Jan.15,26 TCK Standard ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.45.2 2.6

16th/16 Nov.16,25 JRA Fukushima Firm 58.0 R.Takasugi 2.44.5 3.1 11th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy ☆55.0 H.Sano 2.13.1 2.7

8th/9 Jun.21,25 JRA Tokyo Firm 55.0 T.Ono 2.28.6 3.2 12th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard ☆55.0 H.Sano 1.58.2 1.6

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

6th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 1.57.6 1.6 3rd/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 1.57.2 1.2

8th/14 Oct.06,25 TCK Standard 56.0 M.Honda 2.12.5 1.5 4th/10 Dec.24,25 TCK Muddy 57.0 T.Yano 1.48.6 2.3

13th/13 Sep.15,25 TCK Good 55.0 M.Honda 1.58.8 3.2 9th/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 T.Yano 1.44.2 1.4

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

4th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 S.Yoshii 1.57.2 1.2 5th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Machida 1.57.5 1.5

11th/14 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 M.Kuwamura 2.12.3 1.4 9th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 N.Machida 2.12.5 2.1

6th/16 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard △53.0 H.Nakayama 1.56.3 0.9 15th/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 N.Mikamoto 1.59.5 2.9

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

1st/13 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 2.11.6 -0.2 3rd/13 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.42.8 0.5

3rd/14 Nov.13,25 TCK Good 54.0 T.Yano 1.43.3 0.3 6th/14 Dec.30,25 TCK Good 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.7 1.2

9th/14 Aug.23,25 JRA Niigata Standard 55.0 A.Tsumura 1.56.5 1.7 4th/14 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 G.Fujimoto 1.44.1 0.8

Life Life

D2000m D2000m

1st/16 Jan.14,26 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ishikawa 2.10.6 -1.2 1st/13 Dec.04,25 TCK Standard 56.0 K.Nishi 1.42.8 -0.5

3rd/14 Dec.29,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 Y.Ando 1.29.1 1.8 1st/11 Nov.10,25 TCK Good 56.0 K.Nishi 1.41.8 -0.8

1st/13 Dec.02,25 TCK Standard 56.0 Y.Ando 1.28.7 -0.4 1st/10 Oct.24,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 K.Nishi 1.42.6 -0.4

Life

D2000m

1st/14 Dec.31,25 TCK Good 56.0 R.Fujita 1.27.2 -1.2

2nd/8 Nov.06,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 T.Hattori 1.59.8 0.4

2nd/9 Oct.23,25 Mombetsu Good 57.0 T.Hattori 2.13.2 0.2

Life

D2000m

4th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 54.0 K.Nishi 2.11.9 1.5

3rd/16 Dec.01,25 TCK Standard 54.0 M.Kuwamura 1.58.2 0.9

4th/14 Nov.14,25 TCK Good 54.0 K.Nishi 1.43.7 0.8

Life

D2000m

8th/13 Jan.13,26 TCK Standard 56.0 R.Nobata 1.58.1 2.1

5th/16 Dec.26,25 TCK Muddy 56.0 J.Wada 2.11.9 1.5

3rd/16 Dec.03,25 TCK Standard 56.0 J.Wada 1.56.8 0.2

Note:　Horse scratches and Jockey changes after the barrier draw are not reflected in the program.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 10→10→10→10

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 9→9→10→8

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 12→12→11→11

Ryo Nobata

Keiji Nakamichi
TCK 17 (2,1,4,10)

17 (2,1,4,10)

3 (0,0,0,3)
6 8

56.0kg

G5,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1600m

Binnada(JPN)

Roses in May - Izanai(White Muzzle)

7→5→7→7

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 11→11→12→10

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 6→6→6→4

Masaaki Kuwamura

Hitoshi Horie
TCK 5 (1,1,1,2)

11 (1,1,2,7)

1 (0,0,0,1)
5 7

54.0kg

F4,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 2000m

Toa Nakayoshi(JPN)

Hawkbill - Two of Us(Fuji Kiseki)

5→5→5→1

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→5→4

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 3→3→3

Ryo Fujita

Daisuke Mashima
TCK 1 (1,0,0,0)

14 (1,3,1,9)

2 (0,1,1,0)
5 6

56.0kg

C4,ch.

Allowance  Dirt 1400m

Dubai Mission(JPN)

Daiwa Major - With a Mission(Danehill Dancer)

10→10→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 1400m 12→12→12 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 1→1→1→1

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 8→8→8→8 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 2→2→2→1

Yamato Ishikawa

Katsunori Arayama

TCK 3 (2,0,1,0) TCK 11 (8,1,1,1)

H6,d.b.

56.0kg Keita Nishi 13 (8,2,1,2)

Takakazu Saso 0 (0,0,0,0)

9 (2,1,1,5)

8 13
2 (1,0,0,1)

Lamorak(JPN)

Lani - Weisse Frau(King Kamehameha)
4 5

56.0kg

C4,b.

Maiden 3yo Dirt 1800m

Waxing Moon(JPN)

Admire Moon - Hawkamah(New Approach)

8→6→3→4 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 7→4→5→5

Allowance  Dirt 1600m 9→8→8→7 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→13→11→11

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 2→2→2→2 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 13→12→12→11

Takayuki Yano

Jumpei Morishita
TCK 2 (1,0,1,0) TCK 22 (2,0,4,16)

H5,g.

56.0kg Genki Fujimoto 22 (2,0,4,16)

Yuta Ebina 0 (0,0,0,0)

7 (1,0,2,4)

8 12
1 (1,0,0,0)

First Forte(JPN)

Furioso - Rikka(Wild Rush)
4 4

54.0kg

F4,b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Nepotism Baby(JPN)

Rulership - Sicilian Breeze(Zenno Rob Roy)

10→10→9→10 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 16→16→16→16

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 3→3→3→3 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 12→13→13→11

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 3→3→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 13→13→13→13

Sho Yoshii

Kenji Tsukioka
TCK 27 (2,2,4,19) TCK 15 (3,1,1,10)

G5,d.b.

56.0kg Naoki Machida 27 (4,3,4,16)

Yasumasa Kurita 5 (1,0,1,3)

27 (2,2,4,19)

7 11
5 (0,0,2,3)

Sagano Oumasan(JPN)

Shanghai Bobby - Irish Beat(Heart's Cry)
3 3

56.0kg

H5,d.b.

Allowance  Dirt 1800m

Gale Takt(JPN)

New Year's Day - Nanayo Tiara(Meiner Love)

5→5→8→9 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

Allowance  Dirt 2000m 3→4→3→2 Allowance  Dirt 1650m 9→9→9→8

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 2→2→2→1 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 11→11→11→10

Masashige Honda

Masato Tanaka
TCK 16 (2,0,1,13) TCK 25 (1,5,3,16)

H7,b.

56.0kg Akira Harita 57 (7,12,6,32)

Makoto Ichimura 0 (0,0,0,0)

16 (2,0,1,13)

7 10
2 (0,0,0,2)

Shot of the Day(JPN)

Dee Majesty - C'est Charmant(Workforce)
2 2

56.0kg

C4,b.

Allowance 3yo+ Turf 2400m

Greek Treasure(JPN)

California Chrome - Orthosia(Deep Impact)

2→3→5→5 Allowance  Dirt 1800m 15→15→15→15

Allowance 3yo+ Turf 2600m 4→6→8→12 Allowance  Dirt 2000m 10→10→8→9

Allowance  Dirt 1800m 5→5→4→6 Allowance  Dirt 1600m 12→12→12→12

G6,br. Yoshihiro Sawa G5,b. Shigeru Endo0 (0,0,0,0)

TCK 1 (0,0,0,1) TCK 10 (0,0,0,10)

3 (0,0,0,3)

56.0kg Kenji Okamura 21 (1,1,0,19)10 (2,0,1,7)

6 9

Purse 1st:　¥2,000,000　2nd:　¥800,000　3rd:　¥500,000　4th:　¥300,000　5th:　¥200,000

1 1
56.0kg Norifumi MikamotoHishi Taycan(JPN)

Maurice - Lyra(Stay Gold)

Multilicense(JPN)

Bricks and Mortar - Top License(Kinshasa no Kiseki)

Race

12

Jan.27,26 Post Time Allowance Special Weight5:15 PMTOKYO CITY KEIBA



Jan.24,26 Jan.24,26

Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other Rank Name Starts 1st 2nd 3rd other

1 Takayuki Yano 38 9 8 4 17 1 Katsunori Arayama 16 7 2 2 5

2 Tsubasa Sasagawa 35 7 7 5 16 2 Naoyuki Matoba 18 5 1 2 10

3 Yoichi Ando 27 6 0 3 18 3 Hiroshi Takami 24 4 2 0 18

4 Yamato Ishikawa 26 5 3 4 14 4 Shin Tachibana 19 3 3 1 12

5 Joji Wada 35 4 8 2 21 5 Hidemitsu Sakai 9 3 2 0 4

6 Norifumi Mikamoto 11 4 1 1 5 6 Hideyo Yoneta 12 3 1 1 7

7 Ryo Fujita 28 3 3 5 17 7 Daisuke Mashima 8 3 1 1 3

8 Ryo Nobata 28 3 3 2 20 8 Kazuma Hashimoto 17 3 1 1 12

9 Sho Yoshii 19 3 2 1 13 9 Kazumasa Sakamoto 20 3 1 1 15

10 Riku Takami 26 2 7 2 15 10 Terunobu Fujita 12 2 3 2 5

2026 Ranking the 10 Best Jockeys in TOKYO CITY KEIBA

Last Update: Last Update: 

2026 Ranking the 10 Best Trainers in TOKYO CITY KEIBA



#1 #2 #3 #4 #5

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

3 11 Tone Taro 6 1 Primo Sfida 3 4 Tezcatlipoca 1 6 Dino Energy 5 5 Shu Zeus

6 7 G T Queen 9 12 Belle Jade 5 1 A Shin Pissarro 3 5 Mieno Wild 8 13 Amazing View

7 6 Tenshino Toribun 10 13 Aoi Hanamichi 6 9 Anela Lino 6 3 Enrich the Heart 9 3 Namura Mick

10 4 Poison Noir 11 12 Quietisme 8 6 Shimoguri 11 11 Satono Lilium

11 7 Cosmo Songe 12 5 Waxing Moon

12 4 Nepotism Baby

#6 #7 #8 #9 #10

Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name Race No. Horse No. Horse Name

7 9 Tosen Deen 4 3 G T Grand 1 12 Ryuguno Yume 2 7 God Mode 2 12 Sabuno Luana

8 5 Natsu Ryuo 8 1 Bleue Libellule 5 8 Stay Free 4 9 Tay Can 3 6 Rice Pudding

11 1 Credo 9 5 Turbo S 7 8 Grand Targhee 5 12 J K Tiara 5 6 Peach Sour

12 1 Hishi Taycan 10 6 Cat Day 8 9 Yoshino Rose 6 6 Ruby Marvel 8 10 June No Look

11 6 A Shin Maiolica 9 7 Winning Shot 8 7 Wait No More 10 9 Takeno Rich

12 6 Dubai Mission 10 14 Sakaben Queen 11 9 Shine Fort 11 4 Meiner Directo

12 8 Binnada 12 3 Gale Takt

Joji Wada

Riku Takami

Top 10 Jockeys Today's Rides Jan.27,26

Yoichi Ando

Ryo Nobata

Yamato Ishikawa

Sho Yoshii

Takayuki Yano

Norifumi Mikamoto

Tsubasa Sasagawa

Ryo Fujita



・Sex

C Colt ( 2-4yo )

H Horse ( 5yo+ )

G Gelding

F Filly ( 2-4yo )

M Mare ( 5yo+ )

Horse Data Past Performance  Data ・Coat Color

① Bracket Number ⑩ No. of Starts, (Wins,Seconds,Thirds,Others) ch. chestnut

② Horse Number ・in Lifetime d.ch. dark chestnut

・at the Racetrack to Run b. bay

・at the Surface and Distance to Run d.b. dark bay

⑪ Finish Position/No. of Runners br. brown

⑫ Date of Race bl. black

⑬ Racetrack g. gray

1 2 3 4 ⑭ Type of Race w. white

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 ⑮ Surface,Distance ・Weight Allowance

⑯ Condition (see the table below) ★ -4kg

③ Horse Name (Country Foaled) ▲ -3kg

④ Sire-Dam (Broodmare Sire) △ ◇ -2kg

⑤ Racing Silks ☆ -1kg

⑥ Sex,Age,Coat Color ⑰ Weight Carried (kilograms) ・Type of race

⑦ Weight to Carry, allowance ⑱ Jockey G Grade

⑧ Jockey ⑲ Position at Each Corner L Listed

⑨ Trainer ⑳ Finish Time (seconds) LR Listed Restricted

㉑ Margin (seconds)

Symbols and Abbreviations

8

How to Read the PROGRAM

Bracket No.

Horse No.

5 6 7

Turf

Dirt

Firm Good Yielding

WetterDrier

Soft

Standard Good Muddy Sloppy

Bracket Number and Horse Number

If there are 9 or more starters,two horses each would be slotted in 

each bracket  from the larger number,the bracket 8.

The Colors of the jockey's cap identifies the Bracket Number.

e.g. 12starters in the race

1 2 3 4 5 86 7 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21



① Mark the racetrack to bet. ⑥ Mark ONE horse number. If you chose betting type (1)-(7) , leave this section BLANK.

② Mark the race number to bet. ⑦ Mark the amount and the unit to bet. 

③ Mark the betting type. For more information, see upper right table. e.g.  2,000 yen → [2] and [×￥1,000]　　700 yen → [4] and [3] and [×￥100]

④ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.If you chose betting type (3)-(9) , ⑧ Mark here to cancel the bet.

mark another horse (bracket) number in ⑤. ⑨ Mark here to bet on the race offered on the previous day.

⑤ Mark ONE horse (bracket) number.

If you chose betting type (1)-(2) , leave this section BLANK.

If you chose betting type (8)-(9) , mark another horse number in ⑥.

① ① Check the Payable [払戻中] mark.

② ② Insert your winning betting tickets.

③ ③ Press the payment [精算] button.

④ ④ Out comes your money!

⑤

For Beginners

Area Guide

QR links to TCK official website

Press the payment [精算] button.

Take Betting ticket ( and change) .

Check the betting ticket on the screen.

Insert filled-out mark card (betting slips).

 2 minutes before the post time.

Note: Deadline for placing bets is

e.g. Betting EXACTA for  1 - 2  and  3 - 1  in the 5th race at Oi Racetrack (TCK) .

(8) TRIO

(9) TRIFECTA

Insert paper bills and coins.

How to Buy the Betting Ticket How to Collect your Winning

3 Horse Nos.

3 Horse Nos.

1st,2nd,3rd in ANY order

Note: If there are 7 or less runners in a race, SHOW winners are horses that place only in 1st or 2nd place.

1st,2nd,3rd in EXACT order

4 or more runners

4 or more runners

More informations

How to Fill out a Mark Card ( Betting Slips )

Available race

2 or more runners

5 or more runners

9 or more runners

1st,2nd,3rd

1st

Dividend Qualification

There are different kinds of mark cards available, but start out using this red “light card” !

Betting Type

(1) WIN

(2) SHOW

(3) BRACKET QUINELLA

Select

1 Horse No.

1 Horse No.

(4) BRACKET EXACTA

(5) QUINELLA

1st,2nd in ANY order

Any two of the first three

placed horses in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order(6) EXACTA

(7) QUINELLA PLACE

3 or more runners

4 or more runners

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Bracket Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

2 Horse Nos.

9 or more runners

3 or more runners1st,2nd in ANY order

1st,2nd in EXACT order

①
② ③

④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

⑧

⑨

①

②

④

⑤

③

① ③

②

④ ④

⑤


